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TRIAL CHAMBER II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons 

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the 

Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"), 

NOTING the letter of the President of the International Tribunal requesting to the Secretary­

General of the United Nations to appoint two ad !item judges to serve for the trial of the Case 

No. IT-97-24, Prosecutor v. Milomir Stakic ("Stakic trial"), pursuant to paragraph 2 of 

Article 13 ter of the Statute of the International Tribunal; 

NOTING the two letters of the Secretary-General of the United Nations dated 21 March 

2002, appointing, respectively, Judge Mohamed Fassi Fihri and Judge Volodymyr 

Vassylenko to serve as ad !item Judges in the Stakic trial; 

NOTING the "Ordonnance du President portant affection de deux juges ad !item a. un 

proces" dated 5 April 2002 providing that in the Stakic trial the Trial Chamber shall be 

composed of Judge Wolfgang Schomburg (Presiding), Judge Mohamed Fassi Fihri and Judge 

Volodymyr Vassylenko; 

CONSIDERING the "Decision on Prosecution's Motion for Reconsideration of Trial Date 

and Final Scheduling Order" in which the Trial Chamber set the date for the start of the trial 

for 16 April 2002; 

HEREBY INFORMS the parties of the trial schedule as attached to this order. 

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative. 

Dated this fifth-day of April 2002 
At The Hague, 
The Netherlands. 
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Wolf gang Schomb rg 
Presiding Judge 

5 April 2002 
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Attachment (Trial Schedule until 2 August 2002) 

Milomir Stakic- IT-97-24-T 
Trial Schedule -- Court Room, II 

Date Time Explanation 
Tuesday, 16 April 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Wednesday, 17 April 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Thursday, 18 April 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Friday, 19 April 2002 09:00 - 13:00 

Monday, 22 April 2002 14:15-19:00 
Tuesday, 23 April 2002 Court recess Plenary 
Wednesday, 24 April 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Thursday, 25 April 2002 14:15 - 19:00 

Friday, 26 April 2002 14:15 - 17:00 

Monday, 29 April 2002 Court recess BridRe Day 
Tuesday, 30 April 2002 Court recess Queen's Official Birthday 
Wednesday, 1 May 2002 09:00- 13:45 
Thursday, 2 May 2002 09:00-13:45 
Friday, 3 May 2002 09:00 - 13:45 

Monday, 6 May 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Tuesday, 7 May 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Wednesday, 8May 2002 14:15-19:00 
Thursday, 9 May 2002 14:15-19:00 
Friday, 10 May 2002 Court recess Court Maintenance 

Monday, 13 May 2002 09:00- 13:45 
Tuesday, 14 May 2002 09:00 - 13 :45 
Wednesday, 15 May 2002 09:00 - 13 :45 
Thursday, 16 May 2002 09:00- 13:45 
Friday, 17 May 2002 No Courtroom available 

Monday, 20 May 2002 Court recess Whitsun Holiday 
Tuesday, 21 May 2002 14:15-19:00 
Wednesday, 22 May 2002 14:15-19:00 
Thursday, 23 May 2002 14:15 - 19:00 
Friday, 24 May 2002 14:15 - 19:00 

Monday, 27 May 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Tuesday, 28 May 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Wednesday, 29 May 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Thursday, 30 May 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Friday, 31 May 2002 No Trial 

Monday, 3 June 2002 14:15-19:00 
Tuesday, 4 June 2002 14:15 - 19:00 
Wednesday, 5 June 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Thursday, 6 June 2002 14:15 -19:00 
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Friday, 7 June 2002 14:15-19:00 

Monday, 10 June 2002 09:00- 16:30 09:00 - 12:30 14:00 - 16:30 
Tuesday, 11 June 2002 09:00- 16:30 09:00 - 12:30 14:00 - 16:30 
Wednesday, 12 June 2002 09:00- 16:30 09:00 - 12:30 14:00 - 16:30 
Thursday, 13 June 2002 09:00- 16:30 09:00 - 12:30 14:00 - 16:30 
Friday, 14 June 2002 Court recess Court Maintenance 

Monday, 17 June 2002 14:15 - 19:00 
Tuesday, 18 June 2002 14:15-19:00 
Wednesday, 19 June 2002 14:15-19:00 
Thursday, 20 June 2002 14:15-19:00 
Friday, 21 June 2002 No Trial 

Monday, 24 June 2002 No Trial 
Tuesday, 25 June 2002 09:00 - 13 :45 
Wednesday, 26 June 2002 09:00 - 13 :45 
Thursday, 27 June 2002 09:00 - 13 :45 
Friday, 28 June 2002 09:00 - 13 :45 

Monday, 1 July 2002 14: 15 - 1 9: 00 
Tuesday, 2 July 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Wednesday, 3 July 2002 14:15 - 19:00 
Thursday, 4 July 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Friday, 5 July 2002 14:15 -19:00 

Monday, 8 July 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Tuesday, 9 July 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Wednesday, 10 July 2002 No Court Plenary 
Thursday, 11 July 2002 No Court Plenary 
Friday, 12 July 2002 No Court Plenary 

Monday, 15 July 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Tuesday, 16 July 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Wednesday, 17 July 2002 14:15 - 19:00 
Thursday, 18 July 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Friday, 19 July 2002 14:15 -19:00 

Monday, 22 July 2002 09:00- 13:45 
Tuesday, 23 July 2002 09:00 - 13 :45 
Wednesday, 24 July 2002 09:00 - 13:45 
Thursday, 25 July 2002 09:00 - 13 :45 
Friday, 26 July 2002 Court Recess Court Maintenance 

Monday, 29 July 2002 14:15 -19:00 
Tuesday, 30 July 2002 14:15-19:00 
Wednesday, 31 July 2002 14:15-19:00 
Thursday, 1 August 2002 14:15 - 19:00 
Friday, 2 August 2002 14:15 - 19:00 
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